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730 FRYSC BOE Region 6 SFY15

Memorandum of Agreement
DOUGLAS HOLT FAP111-44-00
502-564-4986 DOUGLAS HOLT

PON2 730 1400002112 1 3411368
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Multiple Provider

702 Capitol Avenue
OMPS
Frankfort KY 40601
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

1 0.00 0.00000 155,403.00 155,403.00Bardstown Independent BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Bridges FRYSC and Bardstown YSC.
Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General
Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Brent Holsclaw  502-331-8800
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

2 0.00 0.00000 195,807.78 195,807.78Boyle Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Boyle Co FRC, Boyle Co MS YSC, Boyle
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Extended Description

Co HS YSC and Woodlawn EL FRC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred
pursuant to KRS 156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Mike LaFavers   859-236-6634

B
I
L
L

T
O

S
H
I
P

T
O

CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

3 0.00 0.00000 709,501.03 709,501.03Bullitt Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Bernheim/Bullitt Lick YSC, Bullitt Central
HS YSC, Cedar Grove/Lebanon Junct FRC, Brooks Freedom EL FRC, Hand in Hand FRC, Hebron MS/North Bullitt HS YSC,
Mount Washington MS YSC,Crossroads Old Mill FRC, Roby/Mt Washington FRC and Shepherdsville Nichols FRC. Method
of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General Funds.
Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Keith Davis 502-543-2271
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

4 0.00 0.00000 77,701.50 77,701.50Campbellsville Independent BOE
FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Campbellsville FRYSC. Method of
Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General Funds.
Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Mike Deaton  270-465-4162
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

5 0.00 0.00000 218,082.21 218,082.21Casey Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Casey Co YSC, East Casey FRC and
West Casey Co FRC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS
156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Marion Sowders 606-787-6941
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275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

6 0.00 0.00000 193,563.07 193,563.07Clinton Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Clinton Co FRC, Clinton Co HS YSC and
Clinton Co MS YSC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS
156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Charlotte Bernard 606-387-6480
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

7 0.00 0.00000 77,701.50 77,701.50Cumberland Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Cumberland Co FRYSC. Method of
Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General Funds.
Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Glen Allen Murphy 270-864-1262
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275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

8 0.00 0.00000 155,403.00 155,403.00Danville Independent BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Families First FRC and The Beacon YSC.
Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General
Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Carmen Coleman  859-238-1300
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

9 0.00 0.00000 155,403.00 155,403.00Garrard Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Garrard Co FRC and Garrard Co YSC.
Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General
Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Paul Mullins 859-792-3018
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275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

10 0.00 0.00000 382,809.39 382,809.39Lincoln Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Building Bridges FRC, Families First YSC,
Family Connections FRC, Helping Hands FRC, Lincoln Co YSC and South Lincoln FRC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of
invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General Funds. Term of contract 7/1/14 to
6/30/15.

Contact:  Karen Hatter  606-365-2124
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

11 0.00 0.00000 258,659.66 258,659.66Marion Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Glasscock/Calvary FRC, Lebanon El FRC,
Marion Co YSC and Western Marion Co FRYSC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds
transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Taylora Schlosser  270-692-3721
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275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

12 0.00 0.00000 363,815.69 363,815.69McCreary Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: McCreary Central HS YSC, McCreary Co
MS YSC, Pine Knot Intermediate FRC, Pine Knot Primary FRC and Whitley City FRC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of
invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General Funds. Term of contract 7/1/14 to
6/30/15.

Contact:  Arthur D Wright   606-376-5081
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

13 0.00 0.00000 293,884.34 293,884.34Nelson Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Cardinal Center YSC, Team Up! FRYSC,
NESTT FRYSC and The Village FRYSC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred
pursuant to KRS 156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Anthony Orr   859-349-7000
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275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

14 0.00 0.00000 739,718.28 739,718.28Pulaski Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Burnside EL FRC, Eubank EL FRC,
Family Matters FRC, Kids First FRC, Northern Elementary FRC, Northern MS YSC, Oak Hill FRC, Pulaski YSC, Shopville El
FRC, Southern MS YSC, Southwestern HS YSC and Wee Care FRC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source
of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Steve Butcher  606-679-1123 ext. 2546



PageDoc ID No: PON2 730 1400002112 1 8

Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

15 0.00 0.00000 233,104.50 233,104.50Russell Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Jamestown/Union Chapel FRC, Russell
Co YSC and Russell Springs/Salem FRC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred
pursuant to KRS 156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Michael Ford  270-343-3191
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

16 0.00 0.00000 38,505.41 38,505.41Science Hill Independent BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Science Hill FRYSC. Method of Payment:
Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General Funds. Term of
contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Rick Walker  606-423-3341
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

17 0.00 0.00000 114,307.54 114,307.54Somerset Independent BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Somerset FRYSC and Somerset HS YSC.
Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General
Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Boyd Randolph 606-679-4451
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

18 0.00 0.00000 155,403.00 155,403.00Spencer Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Spencer Co FRC and Spencer Co YSC.
Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General
Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Charles Adams  502-477-3250
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

19 0.00 0.00000 155,403.00 155,403.00Taylor Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Taylor Co FRC and Taylor Co YSC.
Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS 156.497. 100% General
Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Roger Cook  270-465-5371
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

20 0.00 0.00000 135,545.95 135,545.95Washington Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: North Washington FRYSC and
Washington Co FRYSC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to KRS
156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  Robin Cochran  859-336-5470
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Extended Description
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CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
275 EAST MAIN ST 3C-G

FRANKFORT KY 40621
US

Unit
Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

21 0.00 0.00000 233,104.50 233,104.50Wayne Co. BOE FY15

Extended Description

Administer the Family Resource and Youth Services Centers program within the parameters established in the approved
plan(s) and this agreement. Employ full time center coordinator(s) responsible for the provision of both core and optional
components to students and/or families served by the school(s) either onsite or offsite through referral to existing services or
by direct provision if no alternative exists. The school district center is as follows: Wayne Co Cardinal FRC, Monticello
FRYSC and Wayne Co YSC. Method of Payment: Upon receipt of invoice. Source of funds: Funds transferred pursuant to
KRS 156.497.  100% General Funds.  Term of contract 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Contact:  John Dalton  606-348-8484

B
I
L
L

T
O

S
H
I
P

T
O

CHFS DFRCVS/FRYSC
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Total Order Amount: 5,042,827.35





































http://fedgov.dnb.com/webform










http://www.lrc.ky.gov/Statcomm/Contracts/homepage.htm




http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/index.html




























http://www.lrc.state.ky.us/KRS/045A00/110.PDF
http://www.lrc.state.ky.us/KRS/045A00/115.PDF
http://www.lrc.state.ky.us/KRS/045A00/070.PDF
http://www.lrc.state.ky.us/KRS/045A00/485.PDF
http://www.lrc.ky.gov/KRS/139-00/CHAPTER.HTM
http://www.lrc.ky.gov/KRS/121-00/056.PDF
http://www.lrc.ky.gov/KRS/121-00/150.PDF
http://www.lrc.ky.gov/KRS/121-00/330.PDF


http://www.lrc.ky.gov/KRS/121-00/330.PDF

